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(23) Grand Masters

pos bib stage time overall all stages startnatbornrider 1team
difference penalty overall back next dayrider 2

1. 67 3:43.35,1 25. 28:01.31,8 ARSA1966Sim RobertRobert Daniel
------ 22. -----GER1966Boelts Udo

2. 65 3:46.53,6 28. 28:32.47,5 ASUI1961Bucher BartiMeerendal BIXS KTM
3.18,5 28. +31.15AUT1962Zoerweg Heinz

3. 66 4:06.51,7 56. 29:11.52,0 ARSA1964Mclean AndrewCycle Lab
23.16,6 35. +1:10.20RSA1961Brown Doug

4. 344 4:15.52,5 75. 33:00.21,5 AGER1965Richter MarcusSantos Rohloff
32.17,4 98. +4:58.49GER1962Kropp Ralf

5. 92 4:19.39,3 88. 31:22.36,7 ARSA1959Anderson GregUTi  Masters
36.04,2 59. +3:21.04RSA1966Kruger Deon

6. 90 4:31.09,4 125. 34:53.50,2 BRSA1964Baker WaleedPitstop1Sport24hrs
47.34,3 132. +6:52.18RSA1959Nienaber Charles

7. 88 4:36.15,5 138. 35:24.16,8 BRSA1965Mapstone RoryBestmed LandRover Sandton
52.40,4 150. +7:22.45RSA1964Mcduling Wayne

8. 395 4:37.57,3 145. 36:45.00,1 CSUI1962Milesi LorenzoBalmelli Sport Lugano 1
54.22,2 188. +8:43.28ITA1966Mosti Marco

9. 185 4:41.27,3 161. 34:38.36,6 BNED1966Mellaart MartijnAzura Retreats
57.52,2 126. +6:37.04RSA1964Jennings Guy

10. 566 4:44.41,6 170. 40:39.55,7 ENOR1964Gundersen Per MartinLillehammer CK
1:01.06,5 290. +12:38.23NOR1966Kristiansen Knut-Erik

11. 155 4:46.15,4 175. 37:23.27,8 CRSA1965Wolhuter StevenDimension Data-Pegasus
1:02.40,3 199. +9:21.56RSA1954Mitchell Dave

12. 178 4:49.42,5 182. 36:28.56,3 CRSA1962De Jager Pierrezone5
1:06.07,4 178. +8:27.24RSA1962Zeeman Neels

13. 541 4:52.25,1 190. 36:09.33,6 CRSA1965Conradie JohanVVM - Azuka Telecoms
1:08.50,0 169. +8:08.01RSA1965Van Staaden Brendan

14. 125 4:57.59,3 209. 34:31.56,9 BRSA1958Monteith GrahamMont & Puc
1:14.24,2 124. +6:30.25RSA1966Attridge Rory

15. 429 5:00.37,1 215. 34:50.34,2 BRSA1956De Groot AbbeyOld Bullets
1:17.02,0 131. +6:49.02RSA1966Soekoe Ettienne

16. 229 5:04.01,7 229. 38:42.08,6 DCZE1963Kilnar AlesBike Ostrava
1:20.26,6 236. +10:40.36CZE1965Popiolek Pavel

17. 135 5:07.17,4 241. 39:12.44,8 ERSA1959Mckillop NeilParadise Pimps
1:23.42,3 251. +11:11.13RSA1960Biesheuvel Mike

18. 436 5:10.50,8 250. 38:43.28,7 DRSA1964Wilson RayBH South Africa
1:27.15,7 237. +10:41.56RSA1963Augoustides Mike

19. 374 5:11.51,3 258. 42:05.48,9 FSUI1966Leuthard Werner#Qloom#Epic
1:28.16,2 324. +14:04.17SUI1962Leuthard Heinrich

20. 128 5:12.43,9 262. 36:42.58,9 CRSA1959Heunis HermanWhy worry be happy
1:29.08,8 184. +8:41.27RSA1962Conrad Julian

21. 117 5:12.55,6 264. 39:35.30,8 ECZE1960Pribyl TomasCeska sporitelna Accolade
1:29.20,5 262. +11:33.59CZE1963Gabris Jan

22. 300 5:14.17,1 271. 40:22.00,1 ERSA1964Walter JockGolfers
1:30.42,0 277. +12:20.28RSA1961Claasen Shaun

23. 159 5:16.33,7 283. 39:48.38,9 ESUI1962Anneler AlbertMeerendal Wheeler
1:32.58,6 267. +11:47.07SUI1957Schatzmann Andreas

24. 48 5:19.33,2 291. 40:02.25,5 ERSA1959Nixon MikeLand Rover 3
1:35.58,1 272. +12:00.53RSA1958Barker Shane

25. 253 5:19.49,6 293. 42:51.56,7 FRSA1966Dicey PeterSpicey Dicey
1:36.14,5 335. +14:50.24RSA1965Dicey Anthony

26. 604 5:29.00,5 319. 41:24.01,7 FRSA1966Campbell GaryRusty Squares
1:45.25,4 304. +13:22.29RSA1963Pringle Glen

27. 269 5:33.37,2 331. 40:59.23,9 ERSA1965Dore KevinBosal
1:50.02,1 296. +12:57.52RSA1961Smit Shaughn

28. 428 5:45.18,7 360. 43:32.08,3 GRSA1960Payne NigelThe Big Roll
2:01.43,6 352. +15:30.36RSA1961Payne Adrian

29. 86 5:49.23,7 373. 43:27.23,6 FSUI1956Alig GiusepMeerendal Songo
2:05.48,6 348. +15:25.51SUI1962Meier Matthaeus
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30. 172 5:53.01,7 389. 44:03.52,7 GRSA1963Hops ChrisTyred and Weary
2:09.26,6 371. +16:02.20RSA1960Vermeulen Ernest

31. 255 5:56.16,7 404. 44:21.25,8 GRSA1962Joubert DirkSunflower
2:12.41,6 376. +16:19.54RSA1963Finnegan Chris

32. 565 6:02.32,1 424. 45:20.23,1 HBEL1960Toppet Hoegars MarcLes Epic Uriens
2:18.57,0 405. +17:18.51BEL1963Smets Thierry

33. 263 6:03.22,1 426. 45:04.06,9 GRSA1965Prinsloo DeonAnna Foundation MB
2:19.47,0 396. +17:02.35RSA1960Prinsloo Willem

34. 441 6:06.25,7 436. 47:11.39,1 HRSA1959Nicks SimonJongbokke
2:22.50,6 446. +19:10.07RSA1963Popper James

35. 409 6:09.28,8 448. 48:11.04,6 IRSA1958Botha Dirk SamuelSA Truck Bodies
2:25.53,7 460. +20:09.32RSA1960Du Toit Frans

total ranked: 35
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